## 503193467 02/25/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3240084

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ	•				
		Name			Execution Date	
THOMAS SCHLEEF				02/24/2015		
CRAIG LEE					02/24/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AT&T IN	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.				
Street Address:	675 W. F	PEACHTREE	STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	000				
City:	ATLANT	A				
State/Country:	GEORG	IA				
Postal Code:	30308					
PROPERTY NUMBER			N			
Property Type		4000700	Number			
Application Number:		4630709				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		216)696-8731				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(: be sent to	the e-mail ad	Idress first; if that is			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	(; be sent to f provided;	the e-mail ad	Idress first; if that is			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(; be sent to f provided; 4 e	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be a sentattorneys.com	sent via L	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(; be sent to f provided; 4 e e	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate \T&T LEGAL	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W	sent via L	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(; f <b>provided;</b> 4 e : A F	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be sentattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W	sent via L	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(; f provided; f e e F C	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T W	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W 7 AY	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(; f provided; f e e F C	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T W	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be sentattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(; f provided; 4 e : A F C E UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T WA BEDMINSTER 2014-08	dress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W AY 8, NEW JERSEY 0792 72/ATTWP714US	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	(; f provided; 4 e : A F C E UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T WA BEDMINSTER 2014-08	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W A AY A, NEW JERSEY 0792	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(; f provided; 4 e : A F C E UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T W/ BEDMINSTER 2014-08 DEIDRA	dress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W AY 8, NEW JERSEY 0792 72/ATTWP714US	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(; f provided; 4 e : A F C E UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T W/ BEDMINSTER 2014-08 DEIDRA	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W AY R, NEW JERSEY 0792 72/ATTWP714US D. RITCHERSON D. RITCHERSON	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(; be sent to provided; 4 e E F C E	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T WA BEDMINSTER 2014-08 DEIDRA /Deidra 1 02/25/20	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W AY R, NEW JERSEY 0792 72/ATTWP714US D. RITCHERSON D. RITCHERSON	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2014-0872_Assis	(; be sent to provided; 4 e F C E UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T WA BEDMINSTER 2014-08 DEIDRA /Deidra 1 02/25/20	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W AY R, NEW JERSEY 0792 72/ATTWP714US D. RITCHERSON D. RITCHERSON	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(; be sent to provided; 4 e F C E IUMBER: E IUMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 04-927-2780 pas@thepate T&T LEGAL ROOM 2A-207 DNE AT&T WA BEDMINSTER 2014-08 DEIDRA (Deidra I 02/25/20 age1.tif age2.tif	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be entattorneys.com DEPARTMENT - T&W AY R, NEW JERSEY 0792 72/ATTWP714US D. RITCHERSON D. RITCHERSON	<b>sent via U</b> ATTN: P	IS Mail.	

#### ASSICTMENT

WHEREAS I Thomas School reading at SSTO Force Drive Richardson, TA CHLITATING control to a Alegaer, and each at an excelor on a parent application contact "FACILITATING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS VIA WIRELESS COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY APPARATE SES," having ATAT Decker No. 2014-0872, the parent application of the field in the United States Parent & Teacher Office and

Will Reserve and endows of Networks and having an address of 7.5 Will Reserve and endows of Networks and having an address of 7.5 Will Reserve and the second will be reserved.
CA 10.5 Construction of America and elsewhere three the sound in and to such inservations and the preserve and elsewhere three and differences and inservations and the preserve and the reserve and elsewhere three and differences and the second in and to such inservations and the preserve and the preserve and the reserve and elsewhere three and differences and inservations and the reserve and the preserve and the reserve and elsewhere three and differences and the reserve and the

NOW THEREPORE, be it known that for and is consideration of the sum of the kollars (\$10.00) and other good and simultle consideration the recent of which from Asia are in hereby scenary ledged. It is Assigned, have hold assigned an interest, and server and do hereby and as an transfer, and of over unto the Assigned, its lawful successors and assign any entry of the table, the merces in and to this averation and thesis are previously applications and all servers and all servers continuations thereof, and all letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereory and all assigned to the averation and thesis are previously applications and all servers and all to this averation and all reduces Patent of the United States which may be granted therein and all applications (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be earlier by foreign communications and other applications and before patent which may be earlier by foreign communications and other applications and all extensions reduces are previously in the basis of the application and all applications for Letters Patent which may be earlier by foreign communications and other previously and all effects Patents which may be granted on this averation in any foreign communication and other previously are stransfer, and all extensions remembers are provided in this average previous and other previous and an entry madeis, induced a letter previous door of any previous and other previous and and the scene stransfer and all extensions remembers are previous and previous and other previous and for her side and exclusive assessing benefit of the Assigned and the scene stransfer to the stransfer and to the form and terms for all such patent.

AND APRENENT and the second field to the Construction of Patrices and Traditions for the United States and any official of any foreign country office duty if a to rear patrix on applications as a stated states and any official of any foreign country office duty if a to rear patrix on applications as a stated states with the terms of the Assignment.

Second State 11, 2015 Construction 1 have the fill right to construct the interview and the third Assignment of 1 have not construct with all second and second size of the interview and the interview and second the second second but with the Assignment.

ANO, I HER BY consent that so my of this second way be deemed a full least and formal equivalent of any decompart which may be required in any country in part of the right of **ATAT** INTELECTEAL PROPERTY I, L.P.

# 

San I Serve

MALINE NEIMEN NULLY MADE 1000 OF 1000 a chun din Ant Caller

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Craig Lee residing at 5030 Oakhurst Lane, Frisco, TX 75034, hereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled "FACILITATING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS VIA WIRELESS COMMUNICATION ASSEMBLY APPARATUSES," having AT&T Docket No. 2014-0872, the patent application to be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, GA 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may bereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further

. . . /

covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $24$ day of	He burn y	;
2015.	manager of the second	/	
	Craig L <i>e</i> é		

State of County of COLLTN

On this  $2^{4/4}$  day of  $2^{6/2}$ ,  $20^{4/5}$  before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared  $2^{6/2}$ , and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

5/28/18 My Commission Expires:

Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 05-28-18

Page 2 of 2